Sitting as the Governing Board for Greenhorn Creek CSD, motion is made by Supervisor Powers and 
seconded by Supervisor Dennison adopting Resolution No. 06-7279, authorizing Water Service Charges 
(establishes a capacity charge, as defined in Government Code Section 66013(b)(3), in the amount of Four 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($4,320), and increased connection fee for each new water customer 
after the effective date of this Resolution.  AYES: Supervisors Dennison, Comstock, Powers, Meacher.  
NOES: None.  ABSENT: Supervisor Olsen.  Carried and so ordered. 

INCREASE WATER SERVICE RATES